
Team standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2

Rank Team Name
Round
Wins

%
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 JJ'S DEADLY AIM 61.33 75 46.0 29.0 240 137 1,944 1932
2 PHOENIX TEAM VIGNA + 1 58 75 43.5 31.5 240 131 1,908 1892
3 JJ'S BILLIARDS RACK PACK 56 75 42.0 33.0 240 119 1,871 1823
4 THE GULCH OUTLAWS 55.33 75 41.5 33.5 240 135 1,886 1870
5 BIGS OFF IN THE WOODS 51.33 75 38.5 36.5 240 135 1,908 1908
6 PHOENIX SHOCKERS 50.67 75 38.0 37.0 240 125 1,880 1876
7 RED EYE OFF A LITTLE BIT 50 75 37.5 37.5 240 135 1,888 1884
8 RACK CITY POCKET QUEENS 50 75 37.5 37.5 240 116 1,886 1826
9 JJ'S RACK TO THE FUTURE 49.33 75 37.0 38.0 240 128 1,885 1865

10 THE GULCH LOW BALLZ 46.67 75 35.0 40.0 240 114 1,877 1765
11 BIGS CHALKING DIRTY 46 75 34.5 40.5 240 100 1,910 1742
12 GIBS RUN AMOK 46 75 34.5 40.5 240 99 1,813 1697
13 BILLY FROGS JUST TAP IT IN 42 75 31.5 43.5 240 113 1,815 1779
14 CROW BAR DONKEYS 37.33 75 28.0 47.0 240 93 1,744 1644

Team players
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2
BIGS CHALKING DIRTY

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
13 SKYLER CASTILLEJA 8.75 4 3 1 35 10.5 2 0 0 0 0
28 THINH NGUYEN 8.21 24 15 9 197 9.75 5 0 0 1 0
46 MATT LAMBERTZ 7.95 20 9 11 159 7.85 3 0 0 0 0
57 CHRISTOV BOTHA 7.59 32 16 16 243 7.5 4 0 0 0 0
77 JARED SERGEANT C 7.24 60 23 37 427 6.49 4 1 0 1 1
79 KALI BOTHA 7.06 36 12 24 254 5.44 3 0 0 0 0
84 SHANE GEHRIG 7.00 4 1 3 28 4.75 1 0 0 0 0
87 TIM WELCH 6.77 48 17 31 325 5 3 0 0 0 0
99 CLETUS WOLLMAN 6.25 4 2 2 25 4.25 2 0 0 0 0

101 JIMMY BAUER 6.13 8 2 6 49 3.13 2 0 0 0 0

BIGS OFF IN THE WOODS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
8 DAN HEIN 9.13 8 6 2 73 13.13 5 0 1 0 0

12 TYLER HEIN C 8.78 60 42 18 518 11.42 10 0 3 3 1
30 BRYAN SHUTES 8.20 52 32 20 418 9.8 7 0 1 1 1
44 ERIC GIRARD 8.00 4 2 2 32 7.5 2 0 0 0 0
58 DAVE HAWK 7.58 60 27 33 447 7.61 6 0 0 2 1
63 LOREN MILLER 7.50 56 26 30 420 7.04 4 0 0 0 0

BILLY FROGS JUST TAP IT IN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
36 OMAR KHAN 8.13 8 4 4 65 8.13 2 0 0 0 0
42 KEITH WOLFE C 8.03 32 18 14 249 8.71 5 0 0 0 1
52 FRANK BRIONES 7.80 48 24 24 359 8.87 4 0 1 2 2
54 TIM HAAG 7.70 40 22 18 308 7.95 7 0 0 0 0
68 ISAAC HERMAN 7.41 56 25 31 415 6.84 8 0 0 0 0
76 SCOTT MEIER 7.25 8 4 4 58 6.5 4 0 0 0 0
92 ROB MEIER 6.63 48 16 32 318 4.88 3 0 0 0 0

104 GLENDA HAAG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CROW BAR DONKEYS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
25 KASEY KROGER 8.25 4 3 1 33 10 3 0 0 0 0
45 TIM ALMENDINGER C 7.98 44 24 20 343 8.77 7 0 0 1 1
71 CASEY NELSON 7.38 32 14 18 236 6.84 3 0 0 0 0
73 JAKE JACKELS 7.30 40 16 24 292 6.35 3 0 0 0 0
78 PETE WIESE 7.13 52 20 32 371 6.08 2 0 0 0 0
82 TRAVIS BARCK 7.00 40 12 28 273 5.36 3 0 0 0 1
93 ANDY ELLERBROEK 6.58 12 4 8 79 4.33 1 0 0 0 0

GIBS RUN AMOK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
38 LYLE KUMMER C 8.11 56 33 23 454 9.68 5 2 3 5 0
70 REBECCA KINDT 7.38 48 21 27 347 6.98 7 0 0 1 1
81 MARIAH MOGCK 7.03 40 16 24 274 5.82 3 0 0 1 1
94 BRYCE KUMMER 6.54 48 15 33 314 4.29 2 0 0 0 0
97 TODD HALVORSEN 6.40 48 14 34 307 4.29 2 0 0 0 0

105 PAEA MAFI 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2
JJ'S BILLIARDS RACK PACK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
14 BILL BRUGUIER 8.71 28 20 8 244 11.57 12 1 0 0 0
21 TERI ST. PIERRE 8.50 4 2 2 34 8.5 1 0 0 0 0
47 TIM ARCOREN 7.93 56 30 26 444 8.48 7 0 0 1 0
49 JOEL LOCKWOOD 7.92 12 7 5 95 8.83 3 0 0 1 0
53 TRAVIS PLOOSTER 7.71 56 29 27 424 7.89 5 0 0 0 1
65 NICK WILLIAMS C 7.50 16 6 10 120 6.5 3 0 0 0 0
80 NOLAN ADAMSON 7.03 60 24 36 422 5.95 3 0 0 0 0
85 BJ STRANG 7.00 4 1 3 28 5.5 1 0 0 0 0

102 ANDREW TOBAR 3.00 4 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S DEADLY AIM

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
3 MIKE STAHL 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.25 4 0 0 0 0
7 GLENN ZURCHER 9.25 8 7 1 74 12.75 6 0 0 0 0

23 SAMMIE KLUTMAN 8.28 60 34 26 497 9.27 7 0 0 1 0
32 NATE KLUTMAN C 8.17 60 38 22 490 9.28 11 1 1 0 0
35 NATE LIESER 8.13 48 26 22 382 8.98 5 1 0 1 1
59 JAKE ZURCHER 7.57 56 27 29 424 7.89 5 0 0 1 0

100 ANDREW SMITH 6.25 4 1 3 25 3.25 1 0 0 0 0
106 DAYLEN MEYERS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S RACK TO THE FUTURE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
15 BRENNAN FARGEN 8.57 56 39 17 480 10.48 10 1 2 1 0
18 DUSTIN KILLIAN 8.50 20 13 7 170 10.25 4 0 0 0 0
22 NICK PHILTHILATH 8.42 12 7 5 101 9.17 3 0 0 0 0
37 JEFF GABHART 8.11 44 25 19 357 9.05 7 0 0 0 0
60 CINDY PHILTHILATH 7.54 52 25 27 392 7.31 3 0 0 0 0
91 LORI LAWSON C 6.64 56 19 37 365 4.67 3 0 0 0 1

PHOENIX SHOCKERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
16 JASON HAMMAN 8.57 24 16 8 197 10.52 4 0 0 0 1
20 STEPHEN DUMMERMUTH 8.50 4 3 1 34 11.25 3 0 0 0 0
31 TIM BUSKOHL C 8.18 44 23 21 360 8.75 5 0 0 0 0
40 JAYDEN GAYLE 8.07 44 26 18 355 9.2 5 0 0 0 0
55 EVAN ROELFSEMA 7.70 56 28 28 431 7.86 5 0 1 1 0
64 BOB NELSON 7.50 56 26 30 420 7.04 4 0 1 1 0
88 BRAD HARMS 6.75 4 1 3 27 4.25 1 0 0 0 0
95 KONNOR GAYLE 6.50 8 2 6 52 4.75 2 0 0 0 0

PHOENIX TEAM VIGNA + 1

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
11 JOE VIGNA C 8.79 56 39 17 492 11.02 8 0 1 1 0
27 MIKE VIGNA 8.23 48 29 19 395 9.33 8 0 1 0 0
33 MIKE BROCHU 8.17 48 28 20 392 9.17 7 1 1 0 0
69 MICHEAL VIGNA 7.41 32 16 16 237 6.88 5 0 0 0 0
90 TANYA VIGNA 6.71 56 19 37 376 4.73 3 0 0 0 0

RACK CITY POCKET QUEENS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
6 JEREMY ZURCHER 10.00 4 4 0 40 16.25 4 1 0 1 0
9 DEBBIE SCHJODT 9.00 4 3 1 36 11.75 3 0 0 0 0

17 DEVINNE MERTENS 8.55 40 26 14 342 10.18 6 0 0 0 0
41 LACEY SHERIDAN 8.04 52 28 24 418 8.21 5 0 0 0 0
62 AMBER SOMSAWAT C 7.52 56 27 29 421 7.46 5 0 1 1 0
86 TIFFANY BOHMS 6.83 36 13 23 246 5.03 5 0 0 0 0
89 BIANCA MEEKS 6.73 48 15 33 323 4.71 2 0 0 0 0
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2
RED EYE OFF A LITTLE BIT

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
1 ROD HARMS 10.00 8 8 0 80 14.63 8 0 0 0 0
2 JARED BUETTGENBACK 10.00 4 4 0 40 16 4 0 0 0 0
4 GERRY VAN VOORST 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.75 4 0 0 0 0

24 TRAVIS DRESSEN 8.25 28 17 11 231 9.5 5 1 0 1 0
26 PAM HAUGEN 8.25 4 2 2 33 9 1 0 0 0 0
43 BILL SHUCK 8.03 32 21 11 257 9.28 10 0 0 1 0
50 TRAVIS HAYNES 7.87 48 25 23 370 8.06 7 0 0 0 1
51 JESSIE KREMER C 7.84 56 30 26 431 8.04 5 0 0 1 1
75 JANE HARMS 7.29 56 24 32 401 6.71 5 0 0 0 1

103 TROY ARENS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THE GULCH LOW BALLZ

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
19 KERI VANDERBEEK 8.50 8 6 2 68 10 3 0 0 0 0
48 CHRIS GEHRKE 7.92 36 19 17 285 8.06 3 0 0 0 0
56 CHAD LILLICO 7.69 16 7 9 123 7.25 3 1 0 0 0
61 CODY VANDERBEEK 7.53 60 32 28 452 7.45 6 0 0 0 0
66 CHAD VANDERBEEK C 7.47 60 28 32 441 6.97 4 0 0 0 1
74 KRISTEN LILLICO 7.29 8 5 3 66 6.58 6 0 0 0 0
96 HARLAN KURRASCH 6.45 52 17 35 329 4.43 4 0 0 0 1

THE GULCH OUTLAWS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
10 NICK NEKALI 8.83 36 26 10 318 11.06 6 0 0 0 0
29 DELBERT GANGESTAD 8.20 20 13 7 164 9.8 5 0 1 1 0
34 BROCK THIELBAR 8.16 32 22 10 261 9.97 5 1 0 0 0
39 GREG STAEFFLER C 8.07 40 23 17 323 9.3 4 1 0 1 0
67 BRANDON STAEFFLER 7.44 32 15 17 238 7.22 3 2 0 1 0
72 CRAIG NEKALI 7.34 32 16 16 235 7.66 3 0 0 0 0
74 KRISTEN LILLICO 7.29 16 5 11 109 6.58 6 0 1 1 0
83 Camerin Nath-Huls 7.00 8 5 3 56 9.13 1 0 0 0 0
98 MARKUS STAEFFLER 6.30 20 6 14 126 4.1 2 0 0 0 0

5 RONICA VANDERBY S 10.00 4 4 0 40 14 4 0 0 0 0
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